Throughout FY 2020-2021 DeLand has continued to capture a very favorable share of the new housing starts occurring 
in Volusia County. This is attributed in part, to the availability of affordably priced land, proximity to Interstate 4 and being 
centrally located between Orlando and Daytona Beach. There were six hundred and twenty-four (624) single family 
residential building permits issued with a construction value totaling $148,899,840 and an average unit value of $238,622 
In addition, County records show during this past year that seven (7) new commercial and industrial permits were issued